
LGE/KU Leasing Program  

Manager's Status Report
The following vehicles are here and will be delivered shortly

Resp. MGR

LGE / 

KU Old # New #

Rec'd by 

Dlr Driver Domicile VIN Body Veh_Line Mod Yr

Lease 

Years Tier #

Cost 

Center

Thomas, Z LGE 8491 5330 8/11/2025 Terry Litton Magnolia 1FD8X3FN7TEC30835 X3F60 F-SERIES 2026 4 1 004480

Bielefeld KU 8823 5586 8/11/2025 Michael Robards Earlington Ops 1FD7W2BA4TEC30139 W2BLBBDF-SERIES 2026 3 3 015820

Bielefeld KU 8822 5585 8/11/2025 Paden Hadley Earlington Ops 1FD7W2BA2TEC30320 W2BLBBDF-SERIES 2026 3 4 015820 radio/laptop stand

Boone KU 8870 5616 8/11/2025 Chase Richerson E-Town Ops 1FD8X3FN8TEC30696 X3F60 F-SERIES 2026 4 2 012460 Former 8469-need home

Appel KU 8791 5588 8/15/2025 William McCarty Big Stone Gap 1FD9X4HT5TEC30631 X4H84 F-SERIES 2026 5 2 017964 radio RECALL - 26E01

Shannon KU 8817 5590 8/18/2025 Matthew Virse Limestone Ave 1FD9W4HT8TEC30321 W4H60 F-SERIES 2026 5 2 017968 regular profile svc body-taller bins-no flip top-license at 32KRECALL - 26E01

Thomas LGE 5017 5352 9/16/2025 Daniel Metcalf Magnolia 1FD8X3FN1TEC84051 X3F60 f-SERIES 2026 4 2 004480 Former 8496-need home

Shannon KU 8737 5599 9/16/2025 David Rooney Limestone Ave 1FD9X4HT5TEC59269 X4H60 F-SERIES 2026 5 2 017968

Fitzgerald LGE 8471 5346 9/17/2025 Tyler Hunt AOC 1FD8X3FN4TEC61668 X3F60 F-SERIES 2026 4 2 004500 NO RADIO, tires 3/6/26

Neely LGE 8477 5345 9/19/2025 David Zupan SSC 1FD8X3FN0TEC63451 X3F60 F-SERIES 2026 4 2 007988 No radio equip per Rick

Neely KU 8820 5597 10/1/2025 Kip Kirchbaum Limestone Ave 1FD7X2BA7TEC59891 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 3 4 017993 RECALL - 26S13

Thomas, L LGE 8488 5344 10/3/2025 Richard SpringstonAOC 1FD7X2BA1TEC59093 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 4 2 004290 No radio equip per Rick RECALL - 26S13

Neely KU 8821 5598 10/3/2025 Jacob Conyers Limestone Ave 1FD7X2BA9TEC59455 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 3 4 017993 RECALL - 26S13

Bielefeld KU 8824 5613 12/11/2025 Perry Hayes Earlington 1FD8W3FN6TED52508 W3F60 F-SERIES 2026 3 3 015820

Sparks LGE 5051 5367 1/20/2026 Billy Hundley EOC 1FTFW1FD1TFA01099 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2026 5 2 003450 No radio

Lenhart LGE 5039 5369 1/20/2026 Elizabeth Moyer AOC 1FTFW1FD3TFA00942 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2026 5 2 004500A No Radio
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LGE/KU Leasing Program  

Manager's Status Report
The following vehicles are currently on order and will be arriving soon

Resp. MGR

LGE / 

KU Old # New # Order Recd Sched Dlvry ETA Driver Domicile VIN Body Veh_Line Mod Yr Status

Lease 

Years Tier # HC

Scott KU 8854 5556 12/18/2024 3/3/2025 David Daniels AOC 1FTFW1FDXSFA68749 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2025 Ordered 5 3 027920 REPORTED STOLEN BY FORD IN DEARBORN MI

Guenette KU 8845 5606 9/27/2025 2/18/2026 James Pierce Campbellsville 1FD9X4HT2TED26667 X4H60 F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 5 2 012160

Guenette KU 8804 5620 9/30/2025 2/21/2026 Morgan Gilliam Danville 1FD9X4HT1TED51429 X4H60 F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 5 2 012160

Fitzgerald LGE 5003 5370 11/4/2025 3/30/2026 Chris Giveans AOC 1FD7X2BA6TEE14852 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 004500

Fitzgerald LGE 5010 5371 11/4/2025 3/30/2026 Rocky Lewis AOC 1FD7X2BA8TEE14853 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 004500

Fitzgerald LGE 5000 5372 11/4/2025 3/30/2026 James Quiggins AOC 1FD7X2BAXTEE14854 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 004500

Fitzgerald LGE 5130 5373 11/4/2025 3/30/2026 Jason Cruz AOC 1FD7X2BA1TEE14855 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 3 4 004500

Thomas, L LGE 5005 5374 11/4/2025 3/30/2026 Jamarr Swain AOC 1FD7X2BA3TEE14856 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 004280

Neal LGE 5126 5375 1/14/2026 4/20/2026 Robert Kennedy EOC 1FD7X2BA8TEE36903 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 004060

Neal LGE 5012 5376 1/14/2026 4/20/2026 Ryan Lawson AOC 1FD7X2BAXTEE36904 X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 004060

Finn KU 8840 2/23/2026 Troy Goodnight Pineville X2BSB F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 015970

Spradlin ODP 8808 2/23/2026 Nathan Stanley Norton X2BSB F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 017660

Thomas, L LGE 5020 2/23/2026 Eugene White EOC X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 1 004280

Thomas, L LGE 5038 2/23/2026 Thomas Ford EOC X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 1 004280

Lenhart LGE 5014 2/23/2026 Colin Shepherd AOC X2BLBBD F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 4 2 004500

Sullivan LGE 2467 2/23/2026 Billy Shade SSC F6L F-SERIES 2026 Ordered 7 1

Drury ODP 8867 5621 2/23/2026 5/11/2026 Glenn Hall Pennington 1FTFW1FD2TFB17721 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2026 Ordered 5 3 011370

Drury KU 8865 5622 2/23/2026 5/11/2026 Jason Alton Somerset 1FTFW1FD8TFB16203 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2026 Ordered 5 3 011370

Drury KU 8866 5623 2/23/2026 5/11/2026 Randall Deel Norton 1FTFW1FD8TFB19313 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2026 Ordered 5 3 011370

Neely LGE 8861 5377 2/23/2026 5/11/2026 Israel Izarra SSC 1FTFW1FD9TFB18493 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2026 Ordered 5 1 007988

Grubbs KU 8873 5624 2/23/2026 5/11/2026 Joseph Keller Earlington 1FTFW1FD2TFB19047 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2026 Ordered 5 3 025550

Neely KU 8925 5625 2/23/2026 5/11/2026 Jason Mandola Limestone St 1FTFW1FD6TFB15860 W1F F-SERIES HYB 2026 Ordered 5 2 017993
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LGE/KU Leasing Program  

Manager's Status Report
The following vehicles are currently or soon due for replacement
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Lease 

Years

Expire 

Date Tier # Driver Domicile HC

Mlg 

7/2024

Replaced

with

Yates, R 8153 LGE 1F65F5KY5J0A13285 F5K UTILIMASTER 2018 5/30/2025 1 David Pendleton AOC 003430 Will be replaced by Freightliner at EOL

Yates, R 8156 LGE 1F65F5KY0J0A13288 F5K UTILIMASTER 2018 5/30/2025 1 Timothy Deacon AOC 003430 Will be replaced by Freightliner at EOL

Yates, R 8154 LGE 1F65F5KY7J0A13286 F5K UTILIMASTER 2018 5/30/2025 1 Scott Kress AOC 003430 Will be replaced by Freightliner at EOL

Yates, R 8468 LGE 1FD8X3F63MED04861 X3F F-SERIES 2021 7/30/2025 1 Alan Rapp AOC 003430 Will be replaced by Altec at EOL 

Boone 8816 KU 1FD0X4HT9MED04868 X4H60 F-SERIES 2021 7/30/2026 2 Ben Snodgrass E-Town 012460 81377

Benge 8430 LGE 1FD0X5HT3LEE46573 X5H84 F-SERIES 2020 7/30/2026 2 Ryan Curry Muldraugh 004470 84357

Thomas, L 5023 LGE 1FTBW1Y84NKA37099 W1Y TRANSIT LR 2022 7/30/2026 1 Kyle Redmond AOC 004290 24599

Mayes 8934 KU 1FD8X3F61NEG05453 X3F F-SERIES 2022 7/30/2026 2 Thaddeus Roark Midway 013150 38963

K, Campbell 5053 LGE 1FMSK8BB3PGA84229 K8B EXPLORER 2023 7/30/2026 1 AOC 004630 18888

See 5149 LGE 1FTEX1EB1PKE24447 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 7/30/2026 1 AOC 025450 23169

Mayes 8928 KU 1FD8X3F6XNEG05452 X3F F-SERIES 2022 7/30/2026 3 Justin Stevens Stone Rd 013150 55712

Drury 8899 KU 1FTMF1EB3PKE29616 F1ESB F-SERIES 2023 7/30/2026 4 Lawrence Feeback Paris 011370 84160

Guenette 8803 KU 1FD0X4HT1MED04864 X4H60 F-SERIES 2021 8/30/2026 2 Richey Bradley Shelbyville 012560 91407

Thomas, L 5019 LGE 1FD7X3F68NED15612 X3F F-SERIES 2022 8/30/2026 2 Terry Smith Sr AOC 004280 61160

Shannon 8968 KU 1FTEX1EB6PKE24282 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 8/30/2026 3 Mike Shannon Limestone St 017968 60064

Thomas, Z 8493 LGE 1FD0W4HT1NEC13873 W4H60 F-SERIES 2022 9/30/2026 David Edwards Magnolia 004480 83324

McCauley 5041 LGE 1FMCU0EZ0NUB13323 U0E ESCAPE SE 2022 9/30/2026 Jason Owens AOC 004040 41918

Neely 5102 LGE 1FMCU0E13PUA91329 U0E ESCAPE PLUG HYB 2023 9/30/2026 Josh Neely SSC 029788 45954

Jones 5110 LGE 1FMCU0E15PUA91316 U0E ESCAPE PLUG HYB 2023 9/30/2026 Morgan Pfeiffer EOC 021073 44105

Neely 8916 KU 1FTEX1EBXPKE29596 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 9/30/2026 Clay Rhye Earlington 027942 111462

Thomas, L 5080 LGE 1FTBF8C81PKB19424 F8C TRANSIT MR 2023 9/30/2026 Tyler McDavid AOC 004280 65810

17

EOY Expectations: thru 1/2026

Finn 8878 KU 1FTEX1EBXPKE30084 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 10/30/2026 Toby Stumbo Stone Rd 015970

Neely 8915 KU 1FTEX1EB8PKE29502 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 10/30/2026 Tristen Sanders 1 Quality 027942

Neely 8888 KU 1FTEX1EB5PKE65521 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 10/30/2026 Dewayne Banks 1 Quality 027942

Neely 8913 KU 1FTEX1EB9PKE29539 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 10/30/2026 Braeden Kegley 1 Quality 027942

Smiley 8815 KU 1FD0X4HT7MED04867 X4H60 F-SERIES 2021 11/30/2026

Stephens 5031 LGE 1FD7X3F64NED15610 X3F F-SERIES 2022 11/30/2026

Stratman 5112 LGE 1FTBF8C83PKB19733 F8C TRANSIT MR 2023 11/30/2026

Durbin 8914 KU 1FTEX1EB2PKE29561 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 11/30/2026

Koller/Sullivan 5160 LGE 1FTEX1EB5PKE24354 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 11/30/2026

Koller 8969 KU 1FTEX1EB7PKE24565 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 11/30/2026

Koller/Sullivan 5174 LGE 1FTEX1EB0PKE24391 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 11/30/2026

Bielefeld 5155 LGE 1FTEX1EB7PKE24467 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 11/30/2026

Bielefeld 5153 LGE 1FTEX1EB1PKE24464 X1ESB F-SERIES 2023 11/30/2026

Cummins 8457 LGE 1FD0X5HT3MED04869 X5H84 F-SERIES 2021 12/30/2026

Mayes 8927 KU 1FT7X2B60NEG05444 X2BLB F-SERIES 2022 12/30/2026

Stratman 5085 LGE 1FT7X2B66NEG05433 X2BSB F-SERIES 2022 12/30/2026

Stratman 5124 LGE 1FT7X2B61NEG05436 X2BSB F-SERIES 2022 12/30/2026

Stratman 5125 LGE 1FT7X2B63NEG05437 X2BSB F-SERIES 2022 12/30/2026

Stratman 5123 LGE 1FT7X2B6XNEG05435 X2BSB F-SERIES 2022 12/30/2026

Goodrich 8933 KU 1FT7X2B67NEG05442 X2BSB F-SERIES 2022 12/30/2026

Mayes 8926 KU 1FT7X2B66NEG26590 X2BLB F-SERIES 2022 12/30/2026
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